2 $200 

3 $300 

4 $400 

5 $500 

6 $600 

7 $700 

8 

9 

10 

11 

$800 

$900 

$1,000 

$1,100 

12 

13 

14 

15 

$1,200 

$1,300 

$1,400 

$1,500 

Maximum of fifteen (15) certificates or one thousand, five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) shall 

apply. Any and all certifications must be current and on file at Headquarters to receive 

certification pay. 

Professional & Command Classifications 

Additional pay for professional and command appointments shall be as follows: